## Holiday Market 2023

# Anton Art Center Mount Clemens, Michigan 48043 Open to the Public November 16 through December 23, 2023

Dear Artist,

You are invited to participate in the Anton Art Center's 45th Annual Holiday Market.

### Benefits include:

- Artwork presented in a unique indoor gallery setting for over five weeks.
- Trained volunteer personnel/professional staff...all designed to maximize your customers' shopping experience.
- o Complimentary *Meet the Artists Reception* Sunday, November 19, between 1 and 3 pm

Presented in a professional art gallery, Holiday Market continues to experience growth and success.

Please return your registration form, W-9, photos and payment by <u>Friday, September 8, 2023.</u> We look forward to your participation in the *45<sup>th</sup> Annual Holiday Market*. Please note the guidelines below:

## **Holiday Market Guidelines & Information**

Please send \$25, (3) images of your artwork (new and returning artists), W-9 form, and your application by Friday, September 8, 2023.

- 1. All entries must be original hand-crafted work Entries must be ready for display.
- 2. All work must be designed and executed by the accepted artist.
- 3. No kit work or commercial work of any kind is allowed.
- 4. New and innovative work and Holiday themed items are encouraged.
- 5. Shipped work must be received between October 3-7 2023. Artists are responsible for shipping costs both to and from the center.
- 6. COMMISSION: The Anton Art Center retains 40% commission on all sales.
- 7. SALES TAX: The Anton Art Center collects, reports, and pays all State of MI sales tax.

8. Application fee: Please make checks or money orders payable to the **Anton Art Center**, or pay online by contacting us at: <a href="mailto:artmarket@theartcenter.org">artmarket@theartcenter.org</a> we will email an invoice. Entries not accompanied by an application fee are ineligible and will not be considered for the Holiday Market.

Mail to: Holiday Market 2023
Anton Art Center
125 Macomb Place
Mount Clemens, MI 48043

- 9. In addition to your application and fee, you must fill-out a W-9 form (attached) to be considered for Holiday Market. We also have a jury process for ALL entries, new and returning artists. Please send at least (3) images of your work with your application, or email (3) JPEG images to: artmarket@theartcenter.org
- 10. PROMOTION: Holiday Market postcards will be available during receiving.

#### **Artist Agreement:**

I agree that the Anton Art Center shall not be responsible for any loss or damage to artwork or personal property of any kind. I release and hold harmless, the Anton Art Center, its agents and employees of any liability that may arise by damage, loss, or theft while said work is presented in **Holiday Market 2023**. The vendor represents that he/she/it is unaware and without notice of any claims for alleged wrongful use or sale of third party intellectual property and agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the AAC, its officers, agents, and employees from liability of any kind, including the obligation to defend (if expressly requested by the AAC), as well as the cost of attorneys' fees and expenses incurred by AAC to defend, with respect to any third party claim, action, cost or judgment for intellectual property, patent, copyright, trademark or trade secret infringement arising out of the use of, offer for sale or sale of artwork, crafts, products, equipment, materials, supplies, or services covered by this contract. Application fees are non-refundable.

Artist Signature (Required)				Date	
Holiday Market 2023 Anton Art Center 125 Macomb Place				FOR ART CENTER USE ONLY  Method of payment:\$  Date Received	
Mount Clemens, MI 48043				W9 Acc N/A	
PLEASE PRI	NT CLEARLY			ACC IN/A	
Name			Media		
State	Zip	Email			
Phone H (		Cell ()	<del>_</del>	Fax ()	
Comple	eted application, W-9 ges are enclosed (ph	lay Market (artists are encour of form, & payment to the Ant otos or CD), or (3) JPEG imag sts" on Sunday, <b>November 19</b>	on Art Center are es have been ema		
* NOTE: The	Anton Art Center	reserves the right to refuse	any entry.		
(Cut here and submit top half of application, keep bottom portion for your records					
For more information please contact:  Anton Art Center  125 Macomb Place • Mount Clemens MI 48043			WEB: www	5-469-8666 Fax: 586-469-4529 ww.theartcenter.org market@theartcenter.org	

## **HOLIDAY MARKET 2023 SCHEDULE**

All Artwork MUST be picked up on the scheduled dates. Artwork not picked up by January 13, 2024 will become the property of the Anton Art Center.